



## SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, December 12, 2024  
Regular Meeting - 4:30 PM  
City Hall – City Council Chambers  
425 Webster Street, Colusa, CA 95932

### AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the City Council will hold a Special Meeting Thursday, December 12, 2024, at 4:30 PM in the City Council Chambers, 425 Webster Street, Colusa, California. Any writings or documents pertaining to an open session item provided to a majority of the members of the legislative body less than 24 hours prior to the meeting shall be made available for public inspection at Colusa City Hall. Members of the public may address the City Council concerning any item described in this notice and agenda before consideration of that item. No City business other than that described in this notice and agenda shall be considered by the City Council.

Mayor – Daniel Vaca  
Mayor Pro Tem – Ryan Codorniz  
Council Member – Denise Conrado  
Council Member – Greg Ponciano  
Council Member – Dave Markss

#### CALL TO ORDER

#### ROLL CALL

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** (*The public may comment on the items scheduled to be heard during the Special Meeting*)

#### COUNCIL CONSIDERATION

1. Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to purchase a Boom Truck from Bar None Auction.

**Recommendation:** Council to adopt the Resolution authorizing the City Manager to purchase a Boom truck from Bar None Auction in Sacramento.

#### ADJOURNMENT

\_\_\_\_\_  
SHELLY KITTLE, CITY CLERK

#### Americans with Disabilities Act

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons requiring accommodations for a disability at a public meeting should notify the City Clerk at least 48 hours prior to the meeting at (530) 458-4740 in order to allow the City sufficient time to make reasonable arrangements to accommodate participation in this meeting.



# City of Colusa California

## STAFF REPORT

**DATE:** December 12, 2024  
**TO:** Mayor and Members of the Council  
**FROM:** Jesse Cain, City Manager

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to purchase a Boom Truck from Bar None Auction.

**Recommendation:** Council to adopt the Resolution authorizing the City Manager purchase a Boom truck from Bar None Auction in Sacramento.

**BACKGROUND ANALYSIS:** The City of Colusa has been struggling to keep the City’s current boom truck certified and I believe that it is just a matter of time before we will have to take it out of service. With no backup, once we are not able to use our current boom truck will no longer be able to install banners on 5<sup>th</sup> street or get up in the trees safely to trim them.

I am in the process of looking at auction sites looking for street repair equipment and came across a boom truck. I was not looking for this type of equipment but after looking at it and knowing what shape our current boom truck is in. I thought that it would be in the best interest of the city if we were able to bid on this truck. I would like to ask the City council to give me the authority to bypass our purchasing policy and request proposal process and bid up to \$80,000 to purchase a 2017 Ford F650 Boom lift truck from bar none auction located in Sacramento.

**BUDGET IMPACT:** None, \$44,000 will be uses from the reaming funds that council as allocated to the public works department for equipment and the reaming \$33,000 if needed will be pulled from the City’s current (LTF) local transportation fund

**STAFF RECOMMENDATION:** Council to adopt the Resolution

**ATTACHMENTS:**  
 Resolution 24-  
 Comps of similar trucks



**Used 2019 FREIGHTLINER Bucket Truck - Boom Truck, Utility Truck - Service Truck BUSINESS CLASS M2 106 For Sale**

🔗 64,220 Miles

\$107,900

**Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield**

**Popularity Stats**

👁️ **Seen 33 times** (last 30 days)

♥️ Be the first user to .

📉 The price has not decreased recently

**Description**

🔗 64,220 Miles

2019 FREIGHTLINER M2106, FOR SALE! A USED 2019 Single Terex XTPRO60/70-BOC-F-PC Bucket Truck. This unit includes a 250 HP Cummins B6.7L engine, and a Allison 3500 RDS 6 transmission. Additional inspection observations included: OIL COVERING FRONT SIDE AND LOWER SECTION OF BLOCK AND OIL PAN / NEEDS CLEANED TO IDENTIFY LEAKS. The unit is sold as-is, where-is in Murrieta, CA. Ask about our preferred transportation vendors! We also offer a wide range of flexible, easy-to-use lease or loan options on select equipment. Additional notes, reports, and videos can be found by clicking on the circle "inspection" icon below.

Message from Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield

Pre - Order your specialized up fit truck today or search our inventory for available trucks!

<https://www.customtruck.com/tools/tools>

Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield

**Detailed Specifications**

**Condition:** Used

**Year:** 2019

**Make:** FREIGHTLINER

**Model:** BUSINESS CLASS M2 106

**Class:** CLASS 3 (GVW 10001 - 14000)

**Category:** Bucket Truck - Boom Truck , Utility Truck - Service Truck

**Location:** Bakersfield, CA

**Horse Power:** 250

**Fuel Type:** Diesel

**Suspension:** Spring

**Brake Type:** AIR

**VIN:** 1FVACXFC0KHKS6747

**Drivetrain:** Rear Wheel Drive

**Engine Manufacture:** Cummins

**Engine Model:** B6.7L

**Mileage:** 64,220

**Upfit Details**

**Upfit Body**






**Type:** BUCKET TRUCKS

**Upfit Make:** TEREX

**Upfit With TEREX**

Terex 70' Bucket for Forestry

[See more Trucks from this dealer](#)

					
\$58,500 68,095 miles	\$80,000 60,375 miles	\$69,500 79,070 miles	\$59,500 84,500 miles	\$55,000 25,968 miles	\$8,000 114,000 miles
2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 ml away	2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 ml away	2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 ml away	2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 ml away	2015 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 ml away	2011 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 ml away

**Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield**

Pre - Order your specialized up fit truck today or search our inventory for available trucks!

<https://www.customtruck.com/tools/tools>

Call 1-888-680-0547

[Pre-Order Trucks](#)

**Disclaimers**

Commercial Truck Trader Disclaimer: The information provided for each listing is supplied by the seller and/or other third parties. CommercialTruckTrader.com is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Please refer to the Commercial Truck Trader Terms of Use for further information.

Item 1.



**Used 2015 FREIGHTLINER Bucket Truck - Boom Truck, Utility Truck - Service Truck BUSINESS CLASS M2 106 For Sale**

📍 45,995 Miles

\$82,500

**Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield**

**Popularity Stats**

👁️ **Seen 5 times** (last 30 days)

♥️ Be the first user to .

📉 The price has not decreased recently

**Description**

📍 45,995 Miles

2015 Freightliner M2106, ,2015 Freightliner M2106 4x4, 45,995 Miles, 33,000 Lbs. GVWR, 12,000 Lbs. FAWR, 21,000 Lbs. RAWR, Cummins ISL Engine, 300 Horsepower, Allison 3500RDS Transmission, Versalift VST7500 Bucket, 75 Ft. Platform Height, 2-Person Platform, 800 Lbs. Platform Capacity, 46 Ft. Horizontal Reach, Articulated And Telescopic Boom, Continuous Rotation, Insulated 46KVAC Category C, Dakota T-Body, Unit Being Sold AS-IS/WHERE-IS, Qualifies For An Extended Warranty! See Pages 2 And 3 Of Spec Sheet For Warranty Details, Located In Bakersfield, CA

Message from Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield

Pre - Order your specialized up fit truck today or search our inventory for available trucks!

<https://www.customtruck.com/tools/tools>

Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield

**Detailed Specifications**

**Condition:** Used

**Year:** 2015

**Make:** FREIGHTLINER

**Model:** BUSINESS CLASS M2 106

**Class:** CLASS 7 (GVW 26001 - 33000)

**Category:** Bucket Truck - Boom Truck , Utility Truck - Service Truck

**Location:** Bakersfield, CA

**Horse Power:** 300

**Fuel Type:** Diesel

**Axles:** 4x4

**Suspension:** MULTI LEAF

**Brake Type:** AIR

**VIN:** 3ALDCXCY3FDGB1985

**Drivetrain:** Rear Wheel Drive

**Engine Manufacture:** Cummins

**Engine Model:** ISL D

**Color:** WHITE

**Mileage:** 45,995

[See more Trucks from this dealer](#)

<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>Easy Financing</p> <p>\$58,500 68,095 miles</p> <p>2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$80,000 60,375 miles</p> <p>2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$69,500 79,070 miles</p> <p>2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$107,900 64,220 miles</p> <p>2019 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$59,500 84,500 miles</p> <p>2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$55,000 79,070 miles</p> <p>2016 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away</p>
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

**Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield**

Pre - Order your specialized up fit truck today or search our inventory for available trucks!

<https://www.customtruck.com/tools/tools>

Call 1-888-680-0547

[Pre-Order Trucks](#)

**Disclaimers**

Commercial Truck Trader Disclaimer: The information provided for each listing is supplied by the seller and/or other third parties. CommercialTruckTrader.com is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Please refer to the Commercial Truck Trader Terms of Use for further information.



© 2024 Trader Interactive | CommercialTruckTrader.com  
All Rights Reserved.

This site is protected by reCAPTCHA and the Google [Privacy Policy](#) and [Terms of Service](#) apply.



## Used 2012 INTERNATIONAL Bucket Truck - Boom Truck, Utility Truck - Service Truck 7400 For Sale

🔗 51,472 Miles \$ Easy Financing

\$70,000

### Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield

#### Popularity Stats

👁 Seen 11 times (last 30 days)

♥ Be the first user to .

↓ The price recently **decreased by \$15,000**

#### Description

\$ Easy Financing 🔗 51,472 Miles

2012 INTERNATIONAL 7400, 2012 Terex RM-75, 75 Ft. Platform Height, 600 LB. Platform Capacity, Insulated 69KVAC CAT B Material Handler, 2012 IHC 7400 6x6, 51,472 Miles, 51,461 ECM miles MaxxFORCE DT7.6L 285 HP, Allison 3500 RDS 6 speed automatic transmission Front Axle 16,000 Rear Axle Tandem 40,000 lbs. GVWR 56,000 lbs. Spring Suspension (1) ACTIVE FAULT DETECTED (6) INACTIVE FAULTS DETECTED (SEE ECM REPORT) The unit is sold as-is, where-is in Grass Lake, MI. Ask about our preferred transportation vendors! We also offer a wide range of flexible, easy-to-use lease or loan options on select equipment. Additional notes, reports, and videos can be found by clicking on the circle "inspection" icon below.

Message from Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield

Pre - Order your specialized up fit truck today or search our inventory for available trucks!

<https://www.customtruck.com/tools/tools>

Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield

#### Detailed Specifications

Condition:	Used
Year:	2012
Make:	<b>INTERNATIONAL</b>



**Model:** 7400

**Class:** CLASS 8 (GVW 33001 - 150000)

**Category:** Bucket Truck - Boom Truck , Utility Truck - Service Truck

**Location:** Bakersfield, CA

**Horse Power:** 285

**Fuel Type:** Diesel

**Axles:** 6x6

**Suspension:** Spring

**Brake Type:** AIR

**VIN:** 1HTWJAATXCJ550233

**Drivetrain:** Rear Wheel Drive

**Engine Manufacture:** International

**Engine Model:** Maxxforce DT 7.6L

**Color:** WHITE

**Mileage:** 51,472

**Upfit Details**

**Upfit Body**





**Type:** BUCKET TRUCKS

**Upfit Make:** TEREX

**Upfit With TEREX**

Terex RMX-75 Aerial Device - Insulated Articulating Boom, 80' Working Height, 43.4' Horizontal Reach, Continuous Rotation, 2000 lb Material Handling Jib, Fiberglass Two Man Bucket, Single Handle Upper Control, Hydraulic Platform Tilt at Upper and Lower Controls, Hydraulic Platform Leveling System, Hydraulic Platform Rotators, Engine Stop/Start, Radial Outriggers.

[See more Trucks from this dealer](#)

 IMAGE IS LOADING	 IMAGE IS LOADING	 IMAGE IS LOADING	 IMAGE IS LOADING	 IMAGE IS LOADING
\$225,900	\$63,500	\$113,500	\$104,500	\$147,500
2019 INTERNATIONAL 7400 Dig... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away	2013 INTERNATIONAL 7400 Cab... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away	2019 INTERNATIONAL 7300 Buc... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away	2019 INTERNATIONAL 7300 Buc... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away	2021 INTERNATIONAL MV607 D... Custom Truck One Sour... 275 mi away

**Custom Truck One Source - Bakersfield**

Pre - Order your specialized up fit truck today or search our inventory for available trucks!

<https://www.customtruck.com/tools/tools>

Call 1-888-680-0547

[Pre-Order Trucks](#)

Disclaimers

Commercial Truck Trader Disclaimer: The information provided for each listing is supplied by the seller and/or other third parties. CommercialTruckTrader.com is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Please refer to the Commercial Truck Trader Terms of Use for further information.

Item 1.



© 2024 Trader Interactive | CommercialTruckTrader.com  
All Rights Reserved.

This site is protected by reCAPTCHA and the Google [Privacy Policy](#) and [Terms of Service](#) apply.



**Used 2011 FORD Bucket Truck - Boom Truck, Landscape Truck, Chipper Truck F750 For Sale**

📍 72,832 Miles Stock # 665577

\$79,500

**Oregon Auto Group**

**Popularity Stats**

👁️ Seen 47 times (last 30 days)

♥️ Be the first user to .

📉 The price has not decreased recently

**Description**

Stock # 665577 📍 72,832 Miles

2011 Ford F750 Versalift VO270-E Bucket Chipper Truck, Versalift VO270-E Bucket Boom Chipper Truck, 2011 Ford F750 Chipper Dump Truck w/ Versalift VO-270-E Elevator Overcenter Aerial Lift 75 ft with 350LB single-man bucket, outriggers, Cummins 6.7L Diesel, 6 Speed manual transmission, AND MORE!!!! Only 72k Miles!!! Great for forestry work, tree trimming / cutting, landscaping, construction, and more!!!! The Versalift VO-270-E Elevator Overcenter Aerial Lift has a working height of 75' 10' and a side reach of 50 ft 8 in!!! One owner and California CARB Compliant!!

**Oregon Auto Group**

**Detailed Specifications**

<b>Condition:</b>	Used
<b>Year:</b>	2011
<b>Make:</b>	FORD
<b>Model:</b>	F750
<b>Class:</b>	CLASS 7 (GVW 26001 - 33000)

**Category:** Bucket Truck - Boom Truck , Landscape Truck , Chipper Truck

**Location:** Springfield, OR

**Fuel Type:** Diesel/BioDiesel

**Wheelbase:** 281

**Brake Type:** Air

**Stock Number:** 665577

**VIN:** 3FRXF7FB8BV665577

**Drivetrain:** Rear Wheel Drive

**Engine Manufacture:** Cummins

**Transmission Make:** Manual

**Transmission Type:** Manual

**Color:** Green

**Interior Color:** Gray

**Doors:** 2

**Mileage:** 72,832

**Upfit Details**




**Upfit Body**

**Type:** BUCKET TRUCKS

**Upfit Make:** ALTEC

**Upfit With ALTEC**

[See more Trucks from this dealer](#)

  IMAGE IS LOADING \$69,500     63,002 miles 2010 FORD F750 Bucket Truck - ... Oregon Auto Group     352 mi away	  IMAGE IS LOADING \$72,500     168,197 miles 2007 FORD F750 Crane Truck,Ut... Oregon Auto Group     352 mi away	  IMAGE IS LOADING \$64,500     73,179 miles 2010 FORD F750 Bucket Truck - ... Oregon Auto Group     352 mi away	  IMAGE IS LOADING \$67,500     78,854 miles 2012 FORD F750 Bucket Truck - ... Oregon Auto Group     352 mi away	  IMAGE IS LOADING \$74,500     232,658 miles 2012 KENWORTH T270 Service ... Oregon Auto Group     352 mi away	  IMAGE IS LOADING \$7... 201... Oreg
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

**Oregon Auto Group**  
Call 1-888-258-9877

**Disclaimers**

Commercial Truck Trader Disclaimer: The information provided for each listing is supplied by the seller and/or other third parties. CommercialTruckTrader.com is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Please refer to the Commercial Truck Trader Terms of Use for further information.



© 2024 [Trader Interactive](#) | [CommercialTruckTrader.com](#)  
All Rights Reserved.

This site is protected by reCAPTCHA and the Google [Privacy Policy](#) and [Terms of Service](#) apply.

Item 1.



## Used 2022 Freightliner Bucket Truck - Boom Truck BUSINESS CLASS M2 106 For Sale

📍 4,134 Miles

\$175,000

### Private Seller

Napa, CA - 87 miles away ↗

#### Popularity Stats

👁️ Seen 26 times (last 30 days)

♥️ Be the first user to .

📉 The price has not decreased recently

🕒 Posted on Commercial Truck Trader for 179 days

#### Description

📍 4,134 Miles

2022 Freightliner M2 bucket truck with chipper box. 4,134 miles, 108 hours on PTO. This truck has been barely used for the last two years, that is the reason it is being sold. Originally purchased to start a tree trimming business, but it never came to be. Majority of the miles were put on the vehicle during transit from the east coast where it was made.

#### Detailed Specifications

Condition:	Used
Year:	2022
Make:	Freightliner
Model:	BUSINESS CLASS M2 106
Class:	CLASS 6 (GVW 19501 - 26000)
Category:	Bucket Truck - Boom Truck

Location: Napa, CA

Item 1.

Max Torque: 1,150

VIN: 1FVACWFD5NHNK4430

Engine Size: 6.7L

Color: White

Interior Color: Grey

Mileage: 4,134

Options: Air Conditioning, AM/FM Radio, Anti-Lock Braking System, Bluetooth, CARB Compliant, CD Player, Cruise Control, Electric Brake Controller, Exhaust Brake, Hitch, Power Steering, Steel Wheels, Trip Odometer, Turbo

[See More Results](#)

<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$26,000 273,617 miles</p> <p>2018 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Don Bastán Truck Sales ... 1,734 mi aw...</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$35,000 314,000 miles</p> <p>2017 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Private Seller 117 mi away</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$59,800 252,489 miles</p> <p>2017 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... TLC Truck &amp; Equipment 2,514 mi aw...</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$65,000 97,083 miles</p> <p>2021 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Private Seller 1,321 mi aw...</p>	<p>Featured</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$104,999 166,276 miles</p> <p>2019 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Private Seller 1,874 mi aw...</p>	<p>Fe</p>  <p>IMAGE IS LOADING</p> <p>\$21,000 166,276 miles</p> <p>2019 FREIGHTLINER BUSINESS ... Private Seller 1,874 mi aw...</p>
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Contact Private Seller

Disclaimers

Commercial Truck Trader Disclaimer: The information provided for each listing is supplied by the seller and/or other third parties. CommercialTruckTrader.com is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Please refer to the Commercial Truck Trader Terms of Use for further information.



© 2024 Trader Interactions | CommercialTruckTrader.com  
All Rights Reserved.

This site is protected by reCAPTCHA and the Google Privacy Policy and Terms of Service apply.

<< Search Results

**BUY  
WHAT  
YOU  
WANT** WITH **Check Buying Power**




Photos (131)



**2017 SOCAGE FORSTE 120DJ MOUNTED ON 2017 FORD F650**

Compare



Aerial Platform Lift Trucks

Item 1.

 [View My Watch List](#) 

USD **USD \$149,000**

 [Email Seller](#)

**Machine Location:** [12205 Hall Shop Rd Clarksville, Maryland 21029](#) 

### Seller Information

[View Seller Information](#) 

#### LEWIS MOTOR COMPANY

**Contact:** Brady Grubb

**Phone:** [+1 410-834-7363](tel:+14108347363)

Clarksville, Maryland 21029


[Visit Our Website](#) 

 [+1 410-834-7363](tel:+14108347363) 

 [Video Chat](#) 

 [Email Seller](#)

 [Video Chat](#)

 [Get Shipping Quotes](#)

[CURRENCY. Apply for Financing](#)

### General

**Year** 2017

**Manufacturer** SOCAGE

**Model** FORSTE 120DJ

**Condition** Used

**Description**  
-2017 Ford F-650 Bucket Basket Sign Truck  
-30K Original Miles & Only 2452 Engine Hours!  
-Powerful & Reliable Powerstroke 6.7L Turbo Diesel Engine

- Automatic Transmission
- Socage 120DJ 120' Working Height / 115' Platform Height PTO Boom (serial 37DJ0035)
- 880LB Capacity Basket
- Flatbed Body w/ Toolboxes
- (4) Hydraulic Outriggers
- 25600 GVWR
- Fleet Maintained & Owned
- (6) NEW tires, lube oil filter
- Previous California Truck!
- Ready to Work!
- Please view all 131 pictures and attached video!!!!
- Shipping to available to all of USA!! Contact us for a quote!

Very hard to find nicely spec'd 120' Socage bucket truck that is like new in every way. This unit runs, drives, and operates 100% with no issues or quirks. It has a 25600LB GVWR. This unit was over \$400,000 when new. Buy ours for a fraction of what a new one costs. This truck runs and drives well. The Powerstroke 6.7L turbo diesel engine starts right up, sounds good and is very quiet. It only has 30K miles and 2452 engine hours showing. The automatic transmission shifts smoothly and as it should. The Socage 120DJ 120' working height / 115' platform height bucket unit operates as it should at both control stations (upper bucket control & lower lever controls). The functionality of the bucket is smooth and stable. It has a hydraulic PTO pump which runs the hydraulics on the boom which is powered via truck mounted PTO. This is a very smooth, precise and reliable boom. It has (4) hydraulic outriggers that are controlled from the rear of the bed. The boom takes up most of the bed but it does have a flatbed with toolboxes mounted underneath. Inside of the boxes show very light wear and are very solid. The exterior is in good condition with only very minor cosmetic flaws to be expected for the year / miles of the truck. The interior is in good condition with no major wear showing. The frame is clean with no major rust or scaling - this truck came out of California so it is nice and dry underneath. All tires are in new condition and were replaced by us - the aluminum wheels show average wear. This was a very nice truck when it came in that needed only very minimal service work! No warning lights are illuminated on the dash. This is a hard to find truck that is ready to go. Great truck that you could hop in and get right to work. It has been used so please expect small damages, surface rust and imperfections. Nothing is stopping this truck from being put right into service and its a great opportunity to get a good truck!! This truck is on our lot and ready for sale NOW, buy and pick up the same day! This truck has been mechanically checked and the oil has been changed, fly in and drive it home. Please view all pictures and attached video for an accurate representation of the truck. We are located in Clarksville, MD 21029. For any further questions or a shipping quote feel free to contact us. Thank you for looking.

## Category Specific

Item 1.

Max Main Boom Length 120 ft

Outriggers Yes

Number of Outriggers 4

## Interior

A/C Yes

## Truck Mounted

Truck Year 2017

Truck Manufacturer FORD

Truck Model F650

VIN 1FDNF6DC8HDB00049

Mileage 29,591 mi

## Truck Engine

Engine Manufacturer Ford

Turbo Yes

Fuel Type Diesel

## Truck Powertrain

Drive 2WD

Transmission Automatic

## Truck Specific

<b>Number of Rear Axles</b>	Single
<b>Gross Vehicle Weight Rating</b>	Class 6: 19,501 - 26,000 pounds
<b>Gross Vehicle Weight</b>	25,600 lb

[See All Aerial Platform Lift Trucks From Seller](#)

[See All Cranes From Seller](#)

## Recommended For You

**2018 VERSALIFT  
VST50TN  
MOUNTED ON  
2018 RAM 5500 HD**

**2020 MANITEX  
SC62 MOUNTED  
ON 2019 FORD  
F750**

**2016 SOCAGE  
FORSTE 120DJ  
MOUNTED ON  
2016 FORD F750**

**2019 VERSALIFT  
VTP40NE  
MOUNTED ON  
2019 FORD F750**

**\*\*Actual loan payment amount and terms may vary. Consumer financing not available for consumers residing in Nevada. Additional state restrictions may apply. Equal opportunity lender. Click [here](#) for more state licenses and disclosures. NMLS ID: 1857954. VERMONT RESIDENTS: THIS IS A LOAN SOLICITATION ONLY. CurrencyFinance IS NOT THE LENDER. INFORMATION RECEIVED WILL BE SHARED WITH ONE OR MORE THIRD PARTIES IN CONNECTION WITH YOUR LOAN INQUIRY. THE LENDER MAY NOT BE SUBJECT TO ALL VERMONT LENDING LAWS. THE LENDER MAY BE SUBJECT TO FEDERAL LENDING LAWS. CALIFORNIA RESIDENTS: Financing provided or arranged by Express Tech-Financing, LLC dba Currency pursuant to California Finance Lender License #60DBO54873**

**RESOLUTION NO. 24-\_\_****A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING  
THE CITY MANAGER TO BYPASS THE PURCHASING POLICY AND BUY A 2017  
FORD 650 BOOM TRUCK**

**WHEREAS**, the City of Colusa City Council authorizes the City Manager to purchase a 2017 Ford F650 boom truck and;

**WHEREAS**, on December 12th, 2024, the City of Colusa City Council approves the City Manager to bypass the purchasing policy.

**NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY  
RESOLVE:**

1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
2. Approval. The City of Colusa City Council approves the resolution authorizing the City Manager to purchase a 2017 Ford F650 Boom Truck, and:
3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this Twelfth Day of December 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

---

DANIEL VACA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

---

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk